Order code: EQLED403
Twin Shot
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk Twin Shot User Manual 2
Safety advice
WARNING
FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL
CAREFULLY BEFORE YOUR INITIAL START-UP!

Dimensions 210 x 325 x 225mm
Weight 5.8kg
Order code EQLED403
01 - Carry handle
02 - Antenna
03 - LCD display
04 - Function buttons
05 - Cannon output holder
    angle adjustment knobs
06 - Cannon output holder
    adjustment knobs
07 - Confetti/streamer
    cartridge input 1
08 - Confetti/streamer
    cartridge input 2
09 - Safety eye
10 - 3-Pin DMX input
11 - 3-Pin DMX output
12 - 5-Pin DMX input
13 - 5-Pin DMX output
14 - PowerCON input
15 - Fuse F2A 250V
In the box: 1 x fixture,
1 x power cable,
1 x wireless remote
& 1 x user manual
Twin Shot
Electric Confetti Launcher
POWER INPUT:
220-240V~50/60Hz
FUSE:
F2A 250V
SAFETY
EYE
3-PIN DMX
OUTPUT
3-PIN DMX
INPUT
5-PIN DMX
OUTPUT
5-PIN DMX
INPUT
01
03
02
04
06
05
08
09
11
13
15
05
06
10
12
14
07
325mm
21
0
m
m
225mm
www.prolight.co.uk Twin Shot User Manual 4
Operating instructions
DMX mode:
To access the DMX address, press the “MENU” button until
“DMX 512 Address” is shown on the LCD display. Now use
the “UP” and “DOWN” buttons to set the required DMX address.
Press the “ENTER” button to confirm the setting.